Service Provider: Riverside Childcare Rathdrum
Programme Year: 2024/2025

Status: Active

Fee Options
Fee Type | Age ELC/SAC ECCE Session Session Second Second Incorporated | Choose Additional Hrs per | Days per | Hrs per | Full Fee Fee (with | Effective | Effective
Name Range Available | Start Finish Session Session Services? Incorporated Information Day Week Week ECCE From To
? Time Time Start Finish Services deduction
Time Time for 3 free
hours)

Only ly - S5y ELC Yes 08:00 12:30 Yes Meal Breakfast 4.5 5 22.5 146.25 81.25 04/09/2
Morning Included. 023

ECCE

Subsidised

only during

Term Time
Only ly - 5y ELC Yes 08:00 12:30 Yes Meal Breakfast 4.5 2 9 72 46 04/09/2
Morning Included. 023
(2 days) ECCE

Subsidised

during Term

Time only.
Only 1y - 5y ELC Yes 08:00 12:30 Yes Meal Breakfast 4.5 3 13.5 101.25 62.25 04/09/2
Morning Included. 023
(3 days) ECCE

Subsidised

during Term

Time only.
Only 1y - 5y ELC Yes 08:00 12:30 Yes Meal Breakfast 4.5 4 18 126 74 04/09/2
Morning Included. 023
(4 days) ECCE

Subsidised

during Term

Time only.
ECCE 2y - 5y ELC Yes 09:30 12:30 No Only ECCE | 3 5 15 75 0 20/11/2
Morning eligible 023

children
Only ly - S5y ELC No 13:30 18:00 Yes Meal Hot dinner | 4.5 5 22,5 146.25 08/07/2
Afternoo Included. 024
n Not ECCE

Subsidized.




Only
Afternoo
n (2
days)

1y - 5y

ELC

No

13:30

18:00

Yes

Meal

Hot dinner
Included.

Not ECCE
Subsidized

4.5

72

08/07/2
024

Only
Afternoo
n (3
days)

1y - 5y

ELC

No

13:30

18:00

Yes

Meal

Hot dinner
Included.

Not ECCE
Subsidized

4.5

101.25

08/07/2
024

Only
Afternoo
n (4
days)

1y - 5y

ELC

No

13:30

18:00

Yes

Meal

Hot dinner
Included.

Not ECCE
Subsidized.

4.5

18

126

08/07/2
024

Full Time
Care

ly - 5y

ELC

Yes

08:00

18:00

Yes

Meal

Meals
included:
Breakfast,
Snack,
Dinner. Not
included:
Lunch
(brought
from home)
ECCE
Subsidised
during Term
Time only

10

50

250

185

08/07/2
024

Full Time
Care (4
days)

1y -5y

ELC

Yes

08:00

18:00

Yes

Meal

Meals
included:
Breakfast,
Snack,
Dinner. Not
included:
Lunch
(brought
from home)
ECCE
Subsidised
during Term
Time only

10

40

220

168

08/07/2
024

Full Time
Care (3
days)

1y - 5y

ELC

Yes

08:00

18:00

Yes

Meal

Meals
included:
Breakfast,
Snack,
Dinner. Not
included:
Lunch
(brought
from home)

10

30

180

141

08/07/2
024




ECCE
Subsidised
during Term
Time only

Full Time
Care (2
days)

1y - 5y

ELC

Yes

08:00

18:00

Yes

Meal

Meals 10 2 20
included:
Breakfast,
Snack,
Dinner. Not
included:
Lunch
(brought
from home)
ECCE
Subsidised
during Term
Time only

130 104

08/07/2
024

Fee Extras

Type

Extras

Amount

Description

Additional Details/Conditions

Effective From

Effective To

Optional Extra

One Paid
Preschool
Trip

30

Yearly School Summer trip (max. 30€)

Only children aged over 3 years and 5 months (unless
deemed unsafe)

04/09/2023

Deposit

500

Deposit

A deposit equivalent to 2 weeks Attendance Payment
(it depends on the Service Required) ECCE deposit
(proportionate amount to 2 week's attendance out of
the full deposit) will be refunded upon registration and
by October.

04/09/2023

Discount

30

Staff Childcare Fee Discount

Childcare staff will receive a 30% Fee Discount in
childcare for their children.

04/09/2023




