Service Provider: Riverside Childcare Rathdrum

Programme Year: 2024/2025

Status: Active

Fee Options

Fee Type Name	Age Range	ELC/SAC	ECCE Available ?	Session Start Time	Session Finish Time	Second Session Start Time	Second Session Finish Time	Incorporated Services?	Choose Incorporated Services	Additional Information	Hrs per Day	Days per Week	Hrs per Week	Full Fee	Fee (with ECCE deduction for 3 free hours)	Effective From	Effective To
Only Morning	1y - 5y	ELC	Yes	08:00	12:30			Yes	Meal	Breakfast Included. ECCE Subsidised only during Term Time	4.5	5	22.5	146.25	81.25	04/09/2 023	
Only Morning (2 days)	1y - 5y	ELC	Yes	08:00	12:30			Yes	Meal	Breakfast Included. ECCE Subsidised during Term Time only.	4.5	2	9	72	46	04/09/2 023	
Only Morning (3 days)	1y - 5y	ELC	Yes	08:00	12:30			Yes	Meal	Breakfast Included. ECCE Subsidised during Term Time only.	4.5	3	13.5	101.25	62.25	04/09/2 023	
Only Morning (4 days)	1y - 5y	ELC	Yes	08:00	12:30			Yes	Meal	Breakfast Included. ECCE Subsidised during Term Time only.	4.5	4	18	126	74	04/09/2 023	
ECCE Morning	2y - 5y	ELC	Yes	09:30	12:30			No		Only ECCE eligible children	3	5	15	75	0	20/11/2 023	
Only Afternoo n	1y - 5y	ELC	No	13:30	18:00			Yes	Meal	Hot dinner Included. Not ECCE Subsidized.	4.5	5	22.5	146.25		08/07/2 024	

Only Afternoo n (2 days)	1y - 5y	ELC	No	13:30	18:00		Yes	Meal	Hot dinner Included. Not ECCE Subsidized	4.5	2	9	72		08/07/2 024	
Only Afternoo n (3 days)	1y - 5y	ELC	No	13:30	18:00		Yes	Meal	Hot dinner Included. Not ECCE Subsidized	4.5	3	13.5	101.25		08/07/2 024	
Only Afternoo n (4 days)	1y - 5y	ELC	No	13:30	18:00		Yes	Meal	Hot dinner Included. Not ECCE Subsidized.	4.5	4	18	126		08/07/2 024	
Full Time Care	1у - 5у	ELC	Yes	08:00	18:00		Yes	Meal	Meals included: Breakfast, Snack, Dinner. Not included: Lunch (brought from home) ECCE Subsidised during Term Time only	10	5	50	250	185	08/07/2 024	
Full Time Care (4 days)	1y - 5y	ELC	Yes	08:00	18:00		Yes	Meal	Meals included: Breakfast, Snack, Dinner. Not included: Lunch (brought from home) ECCE Subsidised during Term Time only	10	4	40	220	168	08/07/2 024	
Full Time Care (3 days)	1y - 5y	ELC	Yes	08:00	18:00		Yes	Meal	Meals included: Breakfast, Snack, Dinner. Not included: Lunch (brought from home)	10	3	30	180	141	08/07/2 024	

									ECCE Subsidised during Term Time only							
Full Time Care (2 days)	1y - 5y	ELC	Yes	08:00	18:00		Yes	Meal	Meals included: Breakfast, Snack, Dinner. Not included: Lunch (brought from home) ECCE Subsidised during Term Time only	10	2	20	130	104	08/07/2 024	

Fee Extras

Туре	Extras	Amount	Description	Additional Details/Conditions	Effective From	Effective To
Optional Extra	One Paid	30	Yearly School Summer trip (max. 30€)	Only children aged over 3 years and 5 months (unless	04/09/2023	
	Preschool			deemed unsafe)		
	Trip					
Deposit		500	Deposit	A deposit equivalent to 2 weeks Attendance Payment	04/09/2023	
				(it depends on the Service Required) ECCE deposit		
				(proportionate amount to 2 week's attendance out of		
				the full deposit) will be refunded upon registration and		
				by October.		
Discount		30	Staff Childcare Fee Discount	Childcare staff will receive a 30% Fee Discount in	04/09/2023	
				childcare for their children.		